
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

              Local Government Engineering Department 

                  Office of the Executive Engineer 

                District: Cumilla 

                               www.lged.gov.bd 
 
Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2539            Date : 29-05-2019 

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 78/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Proposal 

Document last 

selling / 

downloading 

date 

Tender/Prop

osal Closing 

date 

1 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-238 

Improvement of Peporiakanda Jame Mosque. Union: 

Sreekail, Latitude: 23.62, Longitude: 90.92 under 

Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla. 

313008.00 320663 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

2 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-239 

Improvement of North Pennoi Graveyard. Union 

Sreekail Latitude 23.73 Longitude 90.91 under 

Upazila Muradnagar District Cumilla. 

302775.001 320664 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

3 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-240 

Improvement of Mostafapur Uttarpara Baitul Aman 

Jame Mosque. Union: Ramchandrapur (South), 

Latitude: 23.81, Longitude: 91.64 under Upazila: 

Muradnagar, District Cumilla. 

300002.00 320665 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

4 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-241 

Improvement of Play Ground adjacent to 

Dhanirampur High School Union: Muradnagar, 

Latitude: 23.28. Longitude: 90.45 under Upazila: 

Muradnagar, District Cumilla. 

507649.00 320666 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

5 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-242 

Improvement of Sonakanda Graveyard. Union: 

Sreekail, Latitude: 23.74, Longitude: 90.31 under 

Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

305150.00 320667 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

6 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-243 

Improvement of Phirkashimpur Boro Mosque. 

Union: Akubpur, Latitude: 23.44, Longitude: 91.25 

under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

500142.00 320668 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

7 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-244 

Improvement of Peporia Graveyard. Union: 

Sreekail, Latitude: 23.52, Longitude: 91.43 under 

Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

300801.00 320669 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

8 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-245 

Improvement of Tanki Bazar Jame Mosque. Union: 

Tanki, Latitude: 23.68, Longitude: 90.97 under 

Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

302115.00 320670 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

9 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-246 

Improvement of Kamalla Play Ground. Union: 

Kamalla, Latitude: 23.67, Longitude: 90.92 under 

Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

501705.00 320671 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

10 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-247 

Improvement of Shormakanda Dhakhil Madrasha 

Jame Mosque. Union: Paharpur, Latitude: 23.56, 

Longitude: 90.90 under Upazila: Muradnagar, 

District Cumilla 

300222.00 320672 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

11 
GSIDP/COM/S

DW-207 

Improvement of Hossanpur Maddom Para Jame 

Mosque, Union: Sreepur, Latitude: 23.295211, 

Longitude: 91.212175 under Upazila: Chouddagram, 

District: Cumilla (2nd Call) 

500016.00 321878 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

12 
GSIDP/COM/S

DW-213 

Improvement of Mestola Uttarpara Late Md. Alek 

Hossen house adjacent Shafakruddin road side 

Graveyard, Union: Munshirhat, Latitude: 23.255571, 

Longitude: 91.261649 under Upazila: Chouddagram, 

District Cumilla (2nd Call) 

600020.00 321886 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

13 
GSIDP/COM/S

DW-214 

Improvement of South Falgunkara Payer Ahmed 

Molla house side Graveyard, Chouddagram 

Pourashava, Latitude: 23.223972, Longitude: 

91.286847 under Upazila: Chouddagram, District 

Cumilla (2nd Call) 

350001.00 321890 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

14 
GSIDP/COM/S

DW-217 

Improvement of Chanpur West Para Jame Mosque 

side Graveyard, Union: Shuvapur, Latitude: 

23.250364, Longitude: 91.254682 under Upazila: 

Chouddagram, District Cumilla (2nd Call) 

300002.00 321894 
16-06-19, 

17.00pm 

17-06-19, 

11.30am 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 
This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
 

(Contd. P-2) 

Page-2 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2539/1(50)            Date : 29-05-2019 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Project Director, GSIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

5. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
8. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
9. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
10. 
 

The Editor, The Editor, The Daily Bonikbarta, BDBL Bhaban, Level-17, 12 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Karwan 
Bazar, Dhaka 1215/ The Bangladesh Today, KK Bhaban (Level-04), 69/K, Panthapath, Green Road- Dhaka- 1215 
with a request to pub1lish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 12”x4 

Column) on or before 31/05/2019 for one day only. 
11. Notice Board (All).    
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

                             (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/

