

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Date: 29-05-2019

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Cumilla www.lged.gov.bd

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2539

## e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) **Tender Notice No: 78/2018-2019**

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Proposal Document last selling / downloading date	Tender/Prop osal Closing date
1	GSIDP/COM/ DW-238	Improvement of Peporiakanda Jame Mosque. Union: Sreekail, Latitude: 23.62, Longitude: 90.92 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla.	313008.00	320663	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am
2	GSIDP/COM/ DW-239	Improvement of North Pennoi Graveyard. Union Sreekail Latitude 23.73 Longitude 90.91 under Upazila Muradnagar District Cumilla.	302775.001	320664	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am
3	GSIDP/COM/ DW-240	Improvement of Mostafapur Uttarpara Baitul Aman Jame Mosque. Union: Ramchandrapur (South), Latitude: 23.81, Longitude: 91.64 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla.	300002.00	320665	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am
4	GSIDP/COM/ DW-241	Improvement of Play Ground adjacent to Dhanirampur High School Union: Muradnagar, Latitude: 23.28. Longitude: 90.45 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla.	507649.00	320666	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am
5	GSIDP/COM/ DW-242	Improvement of Sonakanda Graveyard. Union: Sreekail, Latitude: 23.74, Longitude: 90.31 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla	305150.00	320667	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am
6	GSIDP/COM/ DW-243	Improvement of Phirkashimpur Boro Mosque. Union: Akubpur, Latitude: 23.44, Longitude: 91.25 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla	500142.00	320668	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am
7	GSIDP/COM/ DW-244	Improvement of Peporia Graveyard. Union: Sreekail, Latitude: 23.52, Longitude: 91.43 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla	300801.00	320669	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am
8	GSIDP/COM/ DW-245	Improvement of Tanki Bazar Jame Mosque. Union: Tanki, Latitude: 23.68, Longitude: 90.97 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla	302115.00	320670	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am
9	GSIDP/COM/ DW-246	Improvement of Kamalla Play Ground. Union: Kamalla, Latitude: 23.67, Longitude: 90.92 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla	501705.00	320671	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am
10	GSIDP/COM/ DW-247	Improvement of Shormakanda Dhakhil Madrasha Jame Mosque. Union: Paharpur, Latitude: 23.56, Longitude: 90.90 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla	300222.00	320672	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am
11	GSIDP/COM/S DW-207	Improvement of Hossanpur Maddom Para Jame Mosque, Union: Sreepur, Latitude: 23.295211, Longitude: 91.212175 under Upazila: Chouddagram, District: Cumilla (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call)	500016.00	321878	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am
12	GSIDP/COM/S DW-213	Improvement of Mestola Uttarpara Late Md. Alek Hossen house adjacent Shafakruddin road side Graveyard, Union: Munshirhat, Latitude: 23.255571, Longitude: 91.261649 under Upazila: Chouddagram, District Cumilla (2nd Call)	600020.00	321886	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am
13	GSIDP/COM/S DW-214	Improvement of South Falgunkara Payer Ahmed Molla house side Graveyard, Chouddagram Pourashava, Latitude: 23.223972, Longitude: 91.286847 under Upazila: Chouddagram, District Cumilla (2nd Call)	350001.00	321890	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am
14	GSIDP/COM/S DW-217	Improvement of Chanpur West Para Jame Mosque side Graveyard, Union: Shuvapur, Latitude: 23.250364, Longitude: 91.254682 under Upazila: Chouddagram, District Cumilla (2nd Call)	300002.00	321894	16-06-19, 17.00pm	17-06-19, 11.30am



## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives





LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>) is required.

> (Contd. P-2) Page-2

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.)

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd.

(Md. Sohrab Ali) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Cumilla. Phone:081-68960 e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd

Date: 29-05-2019

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2539/1(50)

- Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

  1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website.
- The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division.
- 2. 3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla.
- The Project Director, GSIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla.
- The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.
- 4. 5. 6. 7. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.
- 8. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ....., District: Cumilla.
- The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website.
- 10. The Editor, The Editor, The Daily Bonikbarta, BDBL Bhaban, Level-17, 12 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka 1215/ The Bangladesh Today, KK Bhaban (Level-04), 69/K, Panthapath, Green Road- Dhaka- 1215 with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 12"x4 Column) on or before 31/05/2019 for one day only.
- 11. Notice Board (All).

(Md. Sohrab Ali) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Cumilla.